that the FEMA Notice is not required to specifically refer to the Property nor the Flood Control Structures; 
or (ii) a termination occurring pursuant to Section 2(I) hereof 

C. O&M Bond.  Owner or Association shall obtain and maintain a operations & 
maintenance bond in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) (“O&M Bond”) 
securing its obligations under this Agreement.  Owner’s or Association’s obligation to maintain the O&M 
Bond shall automatically terminate upon the City’s receipt of the FEMA Notice or a termination occurring 
pursuant to Section 2(I) hereof.